Distnct I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Dslrict 1 1
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District HI
I 000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from'the EastfWest line County
Additional Well Information
11 Work Type Code
E
i : Well Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
Rotary
N Lease Type Code
. S
is Ground Level Elevation
4332
if. Multiple
No
" Proposed' Depth
' 3000'
" Formation
Paddock
••> Contractor :• Spud Date
- 9/15/2013
Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface waler
Pit Liner: Synthetic !_J mils thick Clay 1
Closed-Loop System £ 3
Pit Volume: bbls . Drdling Method -
Freshwater f l Rrine f l Diese l/Oil-based f l Gas/Air | ~ l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 1/2 13 3/8 40 440 S40sx Surface-In place
12 1/4 8 5/8 24,28 2750 I450sx Surface-In place
j'Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, ifany. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Mack Energy corporation proposes to Re-enter the Chip State #1 to a depth .of 2750'. Test casing and complete the Paddock formation
Put well on production. "
RECEIVED
OCT 2 9 2013
1 herehv oerrifv that the information oiven nhove is true and complete lo Ihe best
oftny knowledge and belief I Further certify that the dr i l l ing pit wi l l be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines K a general permit L L or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approyed plan. 1 I
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION oftny knowledge and belief I Further certify that the dr i l l ing pit wi l l be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines K a general permit L L or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approyed plan. 1 I Approved by: f j •
J . i-0
Printed name: Jerry W. Sherrell Title: ? G ^ f f * 0 t e f r M ., /
Title: s Production Clerk Approval Date fOl7fil2DI$ Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: j e r r y s @ m e c . c o m
Date: 10/28/13 Phone: ( 5 7 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 2 8 8 Conditions of Approval Attached EH
Energy-
Exhibit #1-A
BOPE Schematic
7 7/8 HOLE
Double
Rams
]O0}85)==> <=• nnir.ng spool
3
Casing Spool
Braden Head
Choke Manifold Requirement (3000 psi WP)
No Annular Required
Adjustable
Choke
Blowout Preventer
Stack Outlet
fiMt=
Minimum 4" Nominal choke and kill lines
To Pit
Bleed line to Pit
To Fit
Adjustable Choke
(or Positive)
V
Oislikl I
1625 N. French r i i . HHII IK. N M SS240
I'honc;: I575|2')5-6I6I Fa.v l>"5i 5°. :-0720
District II
SMS. Fiist Si.. A)U\\i;i. N M >i S 2:10
Phone: 15751 7-1S-I2S5 Fa\: (5751 74S-O720
District III
1000 Rio Hiazos Ko;ul. Ana : . NM S74 10